

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Fateritatio Trademark Onice
	6 ************************************
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James T. SENER and David L. MATHIEU U-14-5 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pentel of America, Ltd. 98 Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 2805 Columbia Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Torrance State: CA ZIP: 90509
Execution Date: April 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes 점 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: April 3, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 🛭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce L. Adams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency in enclosed fee
Street Address: Adams & Wilks	8. Deposit account number:
50 Broadway-31st Fl.	01-0268
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
the original document. Bruce L. Adams Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature April 14, 2003 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James T. Sener and David L. Mathieu, both citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in a Grip For A Writing Instrument for which we have prepared and are about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Pentel of America, Ltd. of 2805

Columbia Street, Torrance, California 90509, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

> PATENT REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0340

and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Pentel of America, Ltd. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 2 day of April, 2003.

Witness:

Michelle D. Robechue &

)//// (L.S.